

VENDOR

***709105209**

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

SHIP

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.I	∃	FREIGHTTERMS
05/09/									- Laboratoria de la constanta
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BII	0 0	<u>PENING T</u>	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUMBER		UNIT F	PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAND & 01	гнЕ	R PROPER	TIES	2,387,250.°°
·	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION CALPIN	TMENT G BID PROVI OF 40 EROD	OF E S FRO DE AL ACRE ING D	HASING DIVISION NVIRONMENTAL PR M QUALIFIED CON L LÁBOR AND MAT ABANDONED MINE UMP - PHASE II' AR MCALPIN, WV	ROT NTR TER E P	ECTION, ACTORS F IALS FOR ROJECT K ROJECT.	FOR A R THE NOWN AS	·
	05/22/	07 a 1	0:00	AM.	EBID CONFERENCE FAILURE TO ATTE IN BID DISQUAL	ΞND	THE PRE	BID	
	FROM T SOPHIA RIGHT 1/4 MI	HE NOR . AT T CONTIN LE AND ROUTE	TH BY HE TR UING TURN 30).	TRAV AFFIC ON WV LEFT FOLL	THE PROJECT CATELING SOUTH ON COLUMN CATELING SOUTH ON COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING COLUMN COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING COLUMN CATELING CATE	WV TER ED . B	RT. 16 SECTION) APPROXIM YRD ROAL	TO , TURN MATELY) (WV	·
	CONTAC	T & PH	ONE #	: DEA	N STILTNER, 304	4-4	65-1911		
	OFFICE PH.304	AML&R -926-0 PAYMEN	, 601 485 U T MUS	57TH PON P T BE CCEPT		LES 00 OR	TON, WV NON-REFU MONEY OF	25304 INDABLE	
SIGNATURE : 7	//)			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND (DATE	
SIGNATURE SON	(Cer	nenta			TELEPHONE	48	4-3528	DATE	6/19/07
TITLE Preside	ent	FI	IN 05	0711	7/35				TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

2

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

SH-P-

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TEI	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	'IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2	<u>-</u> -		- AMERICAN					
BID OPENING DATE:	0	6/14/	2007	Fict	1	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	EXHIBIT	5			,			
 - -	WITHIN IS RECE	365 (IVED. D PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORME: ICE TO PROCEE: ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	D .
F N - S	NOTICE SUPPLIE	O CAN TO TH D ARE	ICEL T IE VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT ERIOR QUA	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRIT OR WORKMANSHII DO NOT CONFOI AND CONTRACT	TEN P
 	THE HIG RATES A	HER C S EST	F THE	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF L H COUNT	ACTOR SHALL PARTICLE	
 	REQUIRE OR IN A	T FOR D BY NY AM	PAYM STATE IERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED.	S
							IRED TO PROVII ON IF SUCCESSI	
	ALL OF OF THIS			CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	г
	F COMM	ERCIA	L GEN	ERAL ACT.	LIABILITY UNLESS O	INSURA THERWIS	L FURNISH PROUNCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	•
SIGNATURE				SEE RÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE
TITLE		F	EIN	······································			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

*709105209

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

l P

T

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK – ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT $oldsymbol{\mathsf{DF}}$ THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, $| {\sf IRREVOCABLE} | {\sf LETTER} | {\sf OF} | {\sf CREDIT}, {\sf OR} | {\sf BOND} | {\sf FURNISHED} | {\sf BY} | {\sf A} |$ SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WIL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. *************** EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILI⊤Y AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY **AMOUNT** LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS WV 03411 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE **TELEPHONE**



*709105209

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	IEU	E	HINS OF SAL	-E	SHIP V	A		F.U.B.		FHEIGHT TERMS
05/09/	5/09/2007									
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUM			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINL	QUAI	N. J. J. J. J	UUF	NO.	TENTINON	IDEN		UNII FRICE		AWOON
	ANV OT	HEB SC	IIRCE.	VERR	AL OR WRT	TTEN. W	нтсн	CONTRADI	ото	
								E SOURCES		
	1			1			ł .		AS	
	[INE	ADUVE	PARAGRAP	H 12 AO	TD A	טא זט עאג		
	EFFECT	•								
	(1) NO		1							
								EIN IS TO		
								HE OFFICI	AL	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVE	NT THAT A		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	HOIT	CONFE	RENCE IS	REQUIRE	D, T	HE NOTICE	ΤO	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABLI	SHED IN T	HE	
	PRE-CO									
				Ì		-				
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MATN	TENANCE:					
			1	1		RKMANSH	TP A	FFECTED B	v	
	THE CO		1	1			1	E ESTABLI		1
	1		1				L	E ABSENCE		1
	1		1		OM OR A SI		1		O1	
	1		1	1			1			
					OTH AS TO				ВV	
								L PAYMENT	BA	
					IDERED GU					_
	1			1			1	HE ACCEPT	ANCE	<u>-</u>
					THE FINAL					
	FINAL	PAYMEN	IT SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTOR	OF		
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	Y MA	TERIALS,	AND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTEE	PERIOD S	HALL	
	BE REM	EDIED	AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RACT	OR UPON		
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.							
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE	PERIOD,	THE	
	CONTRA							CONDITIO		
	1		1		F THE ACC					
								MANSHIP O	F	
								S DURING		
								CONTRACT		
	AT ITS		1	SHALL	DE CONKE	JIED DI	'""	CONTRACT	UIX	
	MI 113			ONE V	EAD CHADA!	JTEE DE	DIOD	SHALL NO	T D	
		(C)	185	UNE - Y	EAK GUAKAI	NICE PE	KIOD	SHALL NU	ı D	
	<u> </u>		1	SÉF RÉV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	I VDITIONS	Š		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>		4440-444-444			TELEPHONE	35.003551A		DATE	
								***************************************	<u></u>	
TITLE		F	EIN					ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>UZDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13917

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. (D) GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.	
(4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS.	
(5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCALPIN ERODING DUMP - PHASE II" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 44 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY CONSULTANT NAME.	
(6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF	-
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



N D O R

*709105209

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/14/2007 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FFIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

SHOTH DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE:	07/14/2007	P.T.D. (DENTING TIME 01	.ZODM
	06/14/2007	ITEM:NUMBER	DPENING TIME 0	L:30PM AMOUNT
2000	NO:			
	SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST V	HE SUPPLY OF ANI PURSUANT TO A CO IRGINIA FOR WHIC AFTER JUNE 6,	ONTRACT WITH THE	
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR O PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATIONS HEARTH, BASIC O	EXTRUDED, FORGE	RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	₹
c.	AMERICA AND INC	1	ED STATES OF FORY, CONTINENTAL ISDICTION OF THE	- -
WR.	E DIRECTOR OF THE ITING, AUTHORIZE ODUCTS IF:	1		
Α.	EXCEED ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR TH	UE OF THE STEEL	(.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
В.	DETERMINES THAT NOT PRODUCED IN QUANTITY OR OTH AVAILABLE TO ME	ERWISE ARE NOT F ET CONTRACT REQU	_ MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY JIREMENTS.	Ī
SIGNATURE	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDDEGG GUARGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE
			ADDHESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

*709105209

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP13917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE:	06/14/2007	RTI	O OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUA	NITITY LIOP	CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT
IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	TIOR TO THE AVELONS, THE SPECIONS, THE SPECIONS THAT THE STATE OF THE LOWEST BILLS AND THE LOWEST BILLS AND THE LOWEST BUST IN THE LOWEST BUST IN	WARD OF A CONTRACT ENDING OFFICER OF TERE EXISTS A BID FOR STEEL THAT IS REAST OF FOR DOMESTIC PROID WRITING, A REBUMENT BID FOR SUCH ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	UNDER THE ABOVE THE SPENDING UNIT OR LIKE FOREIGN SONABLE AND LOWER DUCTS, THE SPENDI EVALUATION AND DOMESTIC PRODUCT ID IF THEY ARE	NG
	Т 9	E & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	F OF CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABI	DE BY THE FOL	NEER AND/OR AGENCY LOWING SCHEDULE IN CT ADDENDA FOR STAT	N ISSUING	D
AND A AND SP AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OF ALL FECIFICATIONS ST SHALL BE FINER DIVISION	ADDENDUM TO THE ST	PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM AND JYER IN THE STATE ENGINEER SHALL AL	
INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED PARTIES G DATE. ANY	L SEND THE ADDENDU AND, IF NECESSARY, ADDENDUM SHOULD BE EEN (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	-
		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C		I
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DA	TE .
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13917**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEFOIN	IEU	l En	INS OF SAI	-=	SFII	- VIA	F.U.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		t	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR	MALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	' ALL	
							CHASING DIVIS		
	AND TH	E STAT	E AUD	ITOR'	S OFFICE	. THE S	AME RULES AND)	
	REGULA	TIONS	THAT	APPLY	TO THE	ORIGINAL	BIDDING DOCU	MENT	
	1		1				NT. THE ONLY		
							IS ISSUED FOR	TH	
	1	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME AND/OR		
	DATE.								
	REV. 1	1 /0/			THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TO THE PARTY NAMED				
	KEV. I	1/96							
	EXHIBI	T 10							
	LXIIIDI	. 10							:
					REQU	ISITION	NO.:DEP13	917.	
				,					
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
							LLOWING CHECK		
							Y REVISIONS T	O MY	1
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFI	CATION,	ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:						
	NO. 1								
	NU. I		• •						1
	NO. 2								
	10. 2	• • • • • •	• •				-		
	NO. 3								· .
	NO. 4								
	NO. 5								
							HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR R	EJECTION	OF BIDS.		
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	L NDITIONS		I
SIGNATURE			<u>un arang panggiri</u>			TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		Tree-	IN						
11114		FE	IIIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>HZDOR

***709105209**

J&B EXCAVATING INC

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25312

304-984-0388

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SAI	Æ	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/09/								
BID OPENING DATE:	06/14	/2007		800000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAI. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	REV. 11/96 A SIGNED BI DEPART PURCHA BUILDI 2019 W CHARLE	D MUST MENT O SING D NG 15 ASHING STON,	NOT BE S F ADM IVISI TON S WV 2	ICE UBMITTED INISTRATION TREET, EA	TO: CON ST	GNATURE CANCELING MPANY 19/67 TE	OF	AMOUNT
		86						
	RFQ. NO.:			DEP1391	.7			
		1	OPE BEV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	IDITIONS	24,520,535,530	
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	LINGE OIDE FURT	TELEPHONE	NOTE DING	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN						
11116		FEIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13917

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

| ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
| DEPARTMENT OF
| OFFICE OF AML&R
| 601 57TH STREET SE
| CHARLESTON, WV
| 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/09/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** BID OPENING DATE: 06/14/2007 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Basil Carpenter THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13917 ***** TOTAL: 2,387,350.60SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WV-36 Rev. 10/81		WEST VIRGINIA SING CONTINUATION SHEET	Buyer: CB - #23	Page: Req. or P.O. No 14 DEP13917			
Vendor:		TOR'S BID SHEET		Spending Unit:			
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount			
		McALPIN ERODING DUMP - PH	ASE II				
		RALEIGH COUNTY, WEST VIRO					
12	1	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump	sum				
		(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$230,000,		
13	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum			\$230,000,00 \$115,000.00 \$70,000.00		
		(not to exceed 5% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$115,000.		
14	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum			A MA		
15.1	1 1	(not to exceed 3% of the total bid amount) "Site Preparation," per lump sum		l.s.	\$ 10,000,		
13.1	1	(not to exceed 10% of the total bid amount)		l.s.	\$230000.00		
15.2	10,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot		\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00		
15.3	1	"Check Dam," per each		\$ 800.00	1,000		
16.1	100	"Type A Channel," per linear foot		\$ 17.00	1 - 000.		
16.2	460	"Type C Channel," per linear foot		\$ 23.00	1001		
16.3	2,000	"Type A - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 42.00	\$ 86,000.00		
16.4	425	"Type B - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 50,00	\$21,250.00		
16.5	1,120	"Type C - Grouted Channel," per linear foot		\$ 48.00	101,000		
16.6	600	"Interceptor Ditch," per linear foot	\$ 10.00	1 2 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
16.7	450	"Discharge Channel," per linear foot	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,000,00			
17.1	10	"Wet Seal," per each	\$3,000,00	\$30,000,00			
17.2	2	"Dry Seal," per each	\$1700.00				
17.3	2,900	"Air Shaft Backfill," per ton	\$ 8,00	\$ 3'400.00 \$23200.00			
17.4	64	"Concrete Air Shaft Seal," per square yard	\$ 140.00	\$ 8'960.00			
17.5	1	"Mine Face Up - Front Facing," per each		\$2600.00			
17.6	1	"Mine Face Up - Side Facing," per each		\$ 1,400,00	\$ 1/400.00		
17.7	2	"Slope Entry Seal," per each		\$1,100,00	\$ 2200,00		
17.8	1,000	"Soda Ash Briquettes," per 50 pound bag		\$ 30,00	\$30,000,00		
. 17.9	4	"Bat Gates," per each		\$1300,00	\$5,200.00		
		"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		+1,5001	7		
18.1	1	Site No. 7," lump sum		l.s.	\$174500.00		
18.2	1	"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -			101 - 0		
		Site No. 10," lump sum "Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		l.s.	\$174,500,		
18.3	1	Site No. 11," lump sum		l.s.	\$ 1974 5M OT		
10.4		"Demolition of Abandoned Mine Structures -		1.5.	\$/74,500.00 \$/74,500.00		
18.4	1	Site No. 12," lump sum		l.s.	\$/74.500.0		
18.5	4	"Pump Hole Cap," per square yard		\$ 100,00	\$ 400.00		
19.1	515,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard		\$ 1,00	\$515000,00		
19.2	30	"Soil Placement," per plan acre		\$3300,00	\$ 99'000, ot		
19.3	1,500	"Underdrain," per linear foot		\$ 21,00	\$3/500,00		
19.4	250	"Road Resurfacing," per linear foot		\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500.00		
19.5	1	"Gate," per each		\$ 700,00	\$ 700.00		
19.6	3,700	"Rock Toe Buttress," per ton		\$ 7.00	\$25900.00		
19.7	2,500	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard		\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00		
19.8	1,000	"ATV Barrier," per linear foot		\$ 5,00	\$5,000,00		
19.9	1,000	"Subsurface Investigation," per linear foot		\$ 1,00	\$1,000,00		
20	40	"Revegetation," per acre		\$ 1,400,00	\$56,000,00		
			TOTAL		<i>\$2,387,450.</i> °		

J&B Excavating Ina.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: 148 Excavating, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-07/7/35 Address: 333-Alcall Road City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 253/2 Phone: 984-3528 Fax No.: 984-3528 E-mail address: Basil Carpenter & Aoli Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I,
form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature President Title

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

-		-
Un	**	11
14	ıı	L)

Contractor Name:	

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Talanhana #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	SAR	ExCavati	na Una	<u>l</u> ,	
Authorized Signature:	1. and	Computer	Da	ate: 6	119/07
Authorized Signature.		- Joseph			

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)

Agency	
REQ.P.O#	DEP13917

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL ME	N BY THE	SE PRESENTS	, That we, th	e undersigned, <u>J</u>	& B Exc	avating, In	С.	
	of Charlesto	on	, <u>W\</u>	<u> </u>		_, as Prin	cipal, and \underline{W}	Vestern Surety Company	
	of Sioux Fal	ls	,SD		, a corporation or	ganized a	and existing	under the laws of the State of _	
	SD with it	ts principal	office in the City	of Sioux F	alls	_, as Sure	ety, are held	and firmly bound unto the Stat	е
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obli	gee, in the p	oenal sum of <u>Fi</u>	ve Percent	of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%) for the payment of whic	ch,
well an	d truly to be made	e, we jointly	and severally l	oind ourselve	es, our heirs, adm	inistrator	s, executors	, successors and assigns.	
	The Oran litters	-£46-a abaya	obligation is s	uah that who	roos the Principal	l hac suh	mitted to the	Purchasing Section of the	
6			-					ter into a contract in writing for	
					ding to Plans ar			ter into a contract in witting for	
DEPT	5917 - MCAIDIN	e Elouing	Dump - r mas	5 II - 74000II	ung to rians a	id Opco	inoationo		
	NOW THEREF								
	(a) If said bid s	shall be reje shall be acc	cted, or ented and the l	Principal sha	Il enter into a con	tract in ac	cordance w	ith the bid or proposal attached	
hereto	and shall furnish:	any other be	onds and insura	ance required	d by the bid or pro	posal, ar	nd shall in all	l other respects perform the	
agreem	ent created by th	e acceptan	ce of said bid, t erstood and an	hen this obliq reed that the	gation shall be nu Ilability of/the Su	ll and voi retv for ai	d, otherwise nv and all cla	this obligation shall remain in f aims hereunder shall, in no eve	uii nt,
exceed	the penal amour	nt of this obli	gation as here	n stated.	masmy on an a	, · ·	,		·
						4.19		No	_
way imi	The Surety, for paired or affected	the value re	eceived, hereby ension of the tir	' stipulates a ne within wh	nd agrees that the ich the Obligee m	e obligation	ons of said S it such bid, a	Surety and its bond shall be in n and said Surety does hereby	iO
	otice of any such		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Ť	,	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	nd. d. d. d. d. d. 0		their l	anda an	d annin and	auch of them as are corneration	me
								such of them as are corporation	115
	· ·				ese presents to b	e signea	by their prop	per officers, this	
<u>14th</u>	_day of	June	, _200	<u>'</u>					
m., ,	10 100					J&BE	xcavating,	Inc.	
Principa	al Corporate Seal						(N)	ame of Principal)	
•.						By <u>/</u>		deporta)	
						ву <u>к У</u>		lust be President or	
								ice President)	
•						` 4	ersidu	on t	
	•						1001000	(Title)	
Committee	Carparata Coal					Westerr	n Surety Co	ompany	
Surety	Corporate Seal					***************************************	(N	ame of Surety)	*********
							٥	_	
						D	V 101 1-1	-810	
					,	By:		torney-in-Fact	
					(Tammy	Lloyd, WV	Resident Agent	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Larry D Kerr, H Randolph Neville, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Fincke, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 23rd day of October, 2006.

WESI

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

aul 7. Bruflat, Senior Vice Presiden

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha } ;

On this 23rd day of October, 2006, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this Att day of June 2007

SEAL SEAL STATE

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

Entity ID / Name : 139781 (J & B EXCAVATING INC)
Related ID / Name :

Locked :

Records retrieved : 7

rocked:				\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3.+-	D-A	date	Source	Hold	
Rel Ent	Name		Desc	Begin	gate	'Ei+1Cr				
155476 155476 155476 155494 156494 139782	CARPENT ER, CARPENT ER, CARPENT ER, CARPENT ER,	BASIL A BASIL A KEVIN KEVIN JANICE JANICE	SH SEC PRS VP TRS OWN PRS	02/05, 02/05, 02/05, 02/05, 02/05, 07/10	/2001 /2001 /2001 /2001 /1992	02/	05/2001 05/2001	avsky01f avsky01f avsky038 avsky01f avsky01f avsky038 avsky038		

REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) F RV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Mode : VIEW

Lock:

ntity ID : 13 731 ast Name / Co. J & B EXCAVATING INC

· Mid:

irst Name lias

omments : AML CONTRACTOR Addresses retrieved : 1 Address Details

Address Details				Phone
	City	St	Zip	
333-A CALL RD	CHARLESTON	MA	25312	3049840388
j ·				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(1)			

PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) CHOICES(F10)



NOUZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

RFQ NUMBER DEP13917 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

*709105209

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 05/11/		TER	MS OF SA	ĽΕ	SH	P VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		l 06/19/	2007			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	d1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO. ★★ ΔT		NUMBER	į į	JNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDENI	OUM ISS	UED 1	O CHA		SCHEDUL		•	
	DATE I	S CHAN	IGED I	ROM (5/22/07	TO 05/3	1/2007	AT 10:00	AM.
		PENING '2007 <i>P</i>				THEREFO	RE CHAN	GED TO	
	*****	*****	****	** NC	OTHER	CHANGES	*****	*****	**
0001		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	IATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	AND & OT	ER PRO	PERTIES	
	<u> </u>			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CO	L INDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	manantalainin katalaihilaihilaihilaihilaihilaihilaihila					TELEPHONE		D	DATE
TITLE		FE	in		```			DDBESS CHAR	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							1		BELED 'VENDOR'



NENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ:NUMBER DEP13917

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*709105209 304-984-0388 J&B EXCAVATING INC 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/08/		TER	IMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	'06	6/19/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME		1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	γ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		1			DENDÚM NO. 2 **			
	TO DIDIL	HE E	OLLOW 'OLLOW	ING S	E MCALPRIN EROD ATORY PRE-BID S PECIFICATIONS AND NCE.	ICM TAT CITIZED	71 'N T T	
	TO PROVI INSURANC REQUIRED QUOTATIO ITY INSU VIRGINIA INCLUDE	DE TO	E RECOTHE CUMEN EXHIB SPECI E CER THE C BEAVE	STATIC TATIC IT 5 FICAL TIFIC ERTIF	ING RAILROAD PROJECT THE INTS REQUIRE THE INTERIOR OF VIRGIN ACTOR OF THE ORIGINAL LY, THE PROOF OF THAT NAMES TO THAT HOLDER WILL COMPANY, LTD., RN RAILROAD COMP	SUCESSFUL VI IA ADDITIONAL COMPANYING TH REQUEST FOR GENERAL LIAN HE STATE OF VI L ALSO HAVE TO	ENDOR L HOSE BIL- WEST	
- - - - -	IN THE ALL AND PROPI	MOUNT ERTY	F OF DAMA	\$2,00 \$E PE FOR E	TH SECTION 10.4. UDE A SINGLE LIM 0,000.00 FOR BOD R OCCURANCE WITH ACH ANNUAL POLIC	IT OF LIABILI ILY INJURY AN AGGREGATE Y PERIOD.	TY	
E	BID DATE 06/19/200	ANI) 07 A1	OPENI 1:3	ING T	IME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS		·
*	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CHANGES **	******	***	
	•							
GNATURE				SEE REVE	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	DITIONS	DATE	
TLE		FEIN		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			DATE	
						ADDRESS CHA	NGES T	O RE NOTED ABOVE